15/- each (including a premium of Rs. 5/- each), consequent upon the conversion of 72,77,776 
Warrants issued at an Issue Price of Rs. 15/-each, to the following persons belonging to the “Non-
Promoter Group”, on preferential basis, upon receipt of balance amount aggregating to Rs. 
8,18,74,980/- (Rupees Eight Crore Eighteen Lakhs and Seventy Four  Thousand and Nine Hundred 
Eighty Only) at the rate of Rs. 11.25/- (Rupees Eleven and Twenty Five Paisa Only ) per warrant 
(being 75% of the issue price per warrant) from the allottees pursuant to the exercise of their rights 

of conversion into equity shares in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations,

[...]

incurred towards the 
main business objects 
of the Company; and 
financing of business 
opportunities, strategic 
initiatives; and general 
corporate purpose 

*Cumulative fund utilized as on March 31, 2024 
Note 1: The Company on February 07, 2024, has allotted 2,30,00,000 (Two Crore and Thirty Lakhs 
Only) fully Convertible Warrants ('Warrants'), carrying a right exercisable by the Warrant holder 
to subscribe to one Equity Share per Warrant, to persons belonging to “Non-Promoter/Public 
Category” on preferential basis at an issue price of Rs. 15/- per Warrant and the Company has